South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 03:21:41 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0468 (Rat #0236, Act #0165 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Sections 50-17-330, 50-17-360, as amended, 50-17-450 and 50-17-500, Code of Laws of South Carolina,
1976, relating to licenses involving commercial fisheries activities, so as to consolidate certain licenses, delete other licenses,
provide for the issuance of a limited number of licenses for the use of set nets and channel nets, to provide an annual license
fee for such nets and to prohibit their use after November fifteenth of any year and provide for an individual land and sell
license; to amend the Code by adding Section 50-17-505, so as to require a license for using or transporting commercial
fishing equipment in an unpowered boat or without a boat; and to repeal Sections 50-17-310, 50-17-320, 50-17-340 through
50-17-350, 50-17-380 through 50-17-400, 50-17-470 and 50-17-1920 of the 1976 Code, relating to certain fisheries taxes,
licenses and identification cards.-at

04/22/81
04/28/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
05/05/81
05/05/81
07/09/81
07/10/81
07/10/81
07/14/81
07/14/81
07/16/81
07/22/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
07/28/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-56

Amended SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-25

Introduced and read first time HJ-2197

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2197
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3708
Amended HJ-3789

Read second time HJ-3789

Read third time HJ-3862

Returned HJ-3862

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 236 SJ-6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/82

Act No. 165

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



