19, 2024, 03:21:41 pm May

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0468 (Rat #0236, Act #0165 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Sections 50-17-330, 50-17-360, as amended, 50-17-450 and 50-17-500, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to licenses involving commercial fisheries activities, so as to consolidate certain licenses, delete other licenses, provide for the issuance of a limited number of licenses for the use of set nets and channel nets, to provide an annual license fee for such nets and to prohibit their use after November fifteenth of any year and provide for an individual land and sell license; to amend the Code by adding Section 50-17-505, so as to require a license for using or transporting commercial fishing equipment in an unpowered boat or without a boat; and to repeal Sections 50-17-310, 50-17-320, 50-17-340 through 50-17-350, 50-17-380 through 50-17-400, 50-17-470 and 50-17-1920 of the 1976 Code, relating to certain fisheries taxes, licenses and identification cards.-at

04/22/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
04/28/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-56
04/30/81	Senate	Amended SJ-25
04/30/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-25
05/05/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2197
05/05/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2197
07/09/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3708
07/10/81	House	Amended HJ-3789
07/10/81	House	Read second time HJ-3789
07/14/81	House	Read third time HJ-3862
07/14/81	House	Returned HJ-3862
07/16/81	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
07/22/81	Senate	Ratified R 236 SJ-6
07/23/81		Signed By Governor
07/23/81		Effective date 01/01/82
07/23/81		Act No. 165
07/28/81		Copies available